

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 33 of 2024

Naorem Buddhachandra Singh & ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 15 of 2024

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

29-05-2024

Because of the sudden flood which occurred due to heavy rainfall, many of the members of the bar are unable to attend court today. The electricity supply to this court has also been shut down due to the said flood and as such, the proceeding of the court through Video Conferencing could not be done also.

In view of the above, a prayer has been made on behalf of the members of the bar for adjournment of the hearing of the cases listed today.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 18-07-2024.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda