

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 33 of 2024

Naorem Buddhachandra Singh & 5 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 166 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 15 of 2024**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

05-03-2025

Present Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel for the petitioner and
Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

List these cases on 16-04-2025.

Registry is directed to tag this matter along with WP(C) No. 195 of
2024 and WP(C) No. 675 of 2024.

JUDGE

Victoria